THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE CASH FLOWS AND FIRM
FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF PUBLIC LISTED COMPANIES:
EVIDENCE FROM MALAYSIA

SHIRLY LABIT
2015116793

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.)
FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2017



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation
to my advisor, Dr. Sitti Syamsiar Binti Hj. Muharram, for the guidance she gave me
throughout conducted this research paper. The project could not have been completed

in time without his help and support.

I also wanted to express my gratitude to Pn. Flicia Rimin as the supervisor for all

students finance, for the guidance throughout this semester.

Not forget also to my parents and family members who always give me support

in term of financial in order to complete my research paper.

Most importantly I thank God the Almighty for giving me the life and seeing me

through in studies.

Last but not least I thank very much all those who have encouraged me in my life

in whatever situation.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

COVER PAGE
DECLARATION

LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
APPENDICES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1  Introduction
1.2 Background of the Study
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4  Research Question
1.5  Research Objectives
1.6  Significance of the Study
1.7 Scope and Limitations of Study
1.8  Definition of terms
1.8.1 Cash Flow

1.8.2 Cash Flow from Operating Activities

vi

Page
it
iii

v

vi

Xi
Xii
Xiii

Xiv



1.9

1.8.3 Cash Flow from Financing Activities

1.8.4 Cash Flow from Investing Activities

1.8.5 Firm Financial Performance
1.8.6 Net Profit Margin

1.8.7 Return on Asset

1.8.8 Return on Equity

Chapter Summary

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

23

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

Introduction

Underpinning Theories

2.2.1 Free Cash Flow Theory

2.2.2 Agency Theory

Dependant Variable

Independent Variables

Empirical of Research Studies
Conceptual/ Theoretical Framework
Development of Hypothesis

Chapter Summary

Introduction

vii

10

10

10

11

14

15

16

17

17



ABSTRACT

Cash flow is an important activities that can affect the firm financial performance,
hence it is very important to identifies and evaluate which of the activities give
positive impact towards the companies in Malaysia. Nowadays a firm should aware
with the cash flow activities because it relate with the daily business operation.
Therefore, this paper is want to examines the relationship between the three major
activities of cash flow towards the firm financial performance of pubis listed
companies in Malaysia. Whereby this paper is want to extent whether cash flow from
operation, cash flow from financing or cash flow from investing that give high
profitability to firm financial performance based on different background of the
companies. Thus there were 260 of public listed companies selected randomly for six
years’ time of period. The data was obtained from Datastream and annual report of
the companies and multiple regressions was used to test and analyse the relationship
of variables. As the result, there is relationship between the cash flow and firm
financial performance. These findings are consistent with the studies that conducted
by the previous researchers, where the studies found out cash flow from operating

activities has significant relationship towards the firm financial performnace.

Keywords: Cash Flows, Firm Financial Performance

Xiv



	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER (FIN672) 

