

THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE CASH FLOWS AND FIRM FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF PUBLIC LISTED COMPANIES: EVIDENCE FROM MALAYSIA

SHIRLY LABIT 2015116793

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2017

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to my advisor, Dr. Sitti Syamsiar Binti Hj. Muharram, for the guidance she gave me throughout conducted this research paper. The project could not have been completed in time without his help and support.

I also wanted to express my gratitude to Pn. Flicia Rimin as the supervisor for all students finance, for the guidance throughout this semester.

Not forget also to my parents and family members who always give me support in term of financial in order to complete my research paper.

Most importantly I thank God the Almighty for giving me the life and seeing me through in studies.

Last but not least I thank very much all those who have encouraged me in my life in whatever situation.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
COV	ER PAGE	ii
DECLARATION		iii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		V
TABLE OF CONTENTS		vi
LIST OF TABLES		X
APPENDICES		xi
LIST OF FIGURES		xii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		xiii
ABST	TRACT	xiv
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION		1
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of the Study	2
1.3	Problem Statement	2
1.4	Research Question	3
1.5	Research Objectives	3
1.6	Significance of the Study	3
1.7	Scope and Limitations of Study	4
1.8	Definition of terms	5
	1.8.1 Cash Flow	5
	1.8.2 Cash Flow from Operating Activities	5

	1.8.3 Cash Flow from Financing Activities	6
	1.8.4 Cash Flow from Investing Activities	6
	1.8.5 Firm Financial Performance	6
	1.8.6 Net Profit Margin	7
	1.8.7 Return on Asset	7
	1.8.8 Return on Equity	7
1.9	Chapter Summary	8
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW		
2.1	Introduction	9
2.2	Underpinning Theories	9
	2.2.1 Free Cash Flow Theory	9
	2.2.2 Agency Theory	10
2.3	Dependant Variable	10
2.4	Independent Variables	10
2.5	Empirical of Research Studies	11
2.6	Conceptual/ Theoretical Framework	14
2.7	Development of Hypothesis	15
2.8	Chapter Summary	16
СНАН	17	
3.1	Introduction	17

ABSTRACT

Cash flow is an important activities that can affect the firm financial performance, hence it is very important to identifies and evaluate which of the activities give positive impact towards the companies in Malaysia. Nowadays a firm should aware with the cash flow activities because it relate with the daily business operation. Therefore, this paper is want to examines the relationship between the three major activities of cash flow towards the firm financial performance of pubis listed companies in Malaysia. Whereby this paper is want to extent whether cash flow from operation, cash flow from financing or cash flow from investing that give high profitability to firm financial performance based on different background of the companies. Thus there were 260 of public listed companies selected randomly for six years' time of period. The data was obtained from Datastream and annual report of the companies and multiple regressions was used to test and analyse the relationship of variables. As the result, there is relationship between the cash flow and firm financial performance. These findings are consistent with the studies that conducted by the previous researchers, where the studies found out cash flow from operating activities has significant relationship towards the firm financial performnace.

Keywords: Cash Flows, Firm Financial Performance